FORM PTO-1595 RE/ 11-17	7-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 110260	1652 shed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Laurent Albanese and Valerie Patris Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name: <u>Canal + Technologies</u> Street Address: <u>34 Place Raoul Dautry</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City: 75015 Paris Country: FRANCE
Assignment	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/474,588	B. Patent No.(s):
Additional number(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey J. Sopko	
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street Suite 1200	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108	8. Deposit Account No.
/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000013 10474588 FC:8021 40.00 DP	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey J. Sopko November 11, 2003 Name of Person Signing Date	

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0883 SP 19321 GB

Docket No.: 36187

Serial No.: 10/474,588 Filed: October 10, 2003

Assignment Of Application

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, I (WE)

ALBANESE Laurent: 189, rue du Temple, 75003 PARIS, FRANCE

PATRIS Valérie: 5 Allée Jean Moulin, 94140 ALFORTVILLE, FRANCE

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

A METHOD FOR THE SECURE TRANSMISSION OF INFORMATION BETWEEN TWO MODULES.

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on October 30, 2003 (Application No. , filed), and

WHEREAS, CANAL + TECHNOLOGIES

(hereinafter referred to as "assignee") having a place of business at : 34 Place Raoul Dautry

75015 PARIS, FRANCE

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorise and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0884 Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issue to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of PEARNE, GORDON, McCOY & GRANGER of 526 Superior Avenue East Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States patent and trademark office for recordation of this document.

Date:October 30, 2003	ALBANESE Paurent
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date: October 30, 2003	PATRIS Valérie
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date :	
	(Signature of Inventor)

PEARNE, GORDON, McCOY & GRANGER

526 Superior Avenue East Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1484

PATENT RECORDED: 11/13/2003 REEL: 014695 FRAME: 0885